

The Long Sunset Ticket Giveaway – Terms & Conditions

October 2024

- 1) This competition is being run by Aquis Farm Operations Pty Ltd (ABN: xxx)
- 2) This competition commences Saturday, 5 October 2024 at 9am (AEST) and ends Friday, 25 October 2024 at 12pm (AEST).
- 3) You are only eligible to win two (2) general admission tickets to The Long Sunset, valued at AU\$120.
- 4) Each draw prize is two (2) general admission tickets to The Long Sunset.
- 5) To be a valid entry, you must:
 - a) Post a photo on Instagram or Facebook of you participating in a listed Turning Canungra Pink event/ fundraiser,
 - b) Tag Aquis Farm and Turning Canungra Pink, and
 - c) Use the hashtag #tcp_accp.
- 6) Every post and share of a photo of you participating in a 2024Turning Canungra Pink will be one (1) draw into the competition.
- 7) You can enter as many times as you like.
- 8) The ticketing is valid for the event held on Saturday, 2 November 2024.
- 9) You are only eligible is you are a resident of Canungra or the immediate surrounding areas.
- 10) Tickets are for the named winner only and must not to be sold.
- 11) Winners will be drawn randomly on Friday, 25 October 2024.
- 12) All applicants will be notified Friday, 25 October 2024 by 5pm (AEST).
- 13) Once notified of winning, you will need to provide ACCP with proof of address.
- 14) You will need to collect your ticketing by Wednesday, 30 October 5pm (AEST).
- 15) If your ticketing is not collected by Wednesday, 30 October 5pm (AEST), the ticketing will be given to the next in line.
- 16) By entering this competition and tagging Turning Canungra Pink and Aquis, you give permission for the picture to be used for marketing and advertising purposes by Aquis, Turning Canungra Pink and Community Cancer Care Canungra.
- 17) For more information on The Long Sunset event, visit: The Long Sunset Qld Music Trails
- 18) For more information on all Turning Canungra Pink events, visit: www.facebook.com/turningcanungrapink

Privacy Statement

Any entry to the Aquis Canungra Community Program competition results in the collection of your personal information in order to assess your application for eligibility. Your information will not be given to any other person or agency outside of Aquis unless you have given expressed permission, or we are required to by law.